HOUSE BILL 127

Introduced by Simpkins

1/09
1/09
1/10
1/24
1/29

Intreoduced

Referred to Highways & Transportation
First Reading

Hearing

Tabled in Committee



52nd Legislature LC 0617/01

10
11
12

13

14

15

16

17

)%ﬂ&é BILL NO. 4077

B s
INTRODUCED BY gé;/,& crpie e

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REQUIRING SECURING OF A
LOAD ON A VEHICLE TO PREVENT CREATION OF A DANGEROUS

OBSTRUCTION ON A HIGHWAY."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
NEW SECTION. Section 1, Securing of load. A person
operating a loaded vehicle on a public highway shall secure
the load sufficiently to prevent any material from creating
an obstruction dangercus to the public traveling on the
highway.
NEW SECTION. Section 2. codification instruction.

[Section 1] is intended to be codified as an integral part
of Title 61, chapter 8, part 3, and the provisions of Title
61, chapter 8, part 3, apply to [section 1].

-End-

Z\’\ { Mortana Leyrsiac.ve counar

INTRODUCED BIL|

HB 127





