HOUSE BILL 127

Introduced by Simpkins

1/09	Introduced
1/09	Referred to Highways & Transportation
1/10	First Reading
1/24	Hearing
1/29	Tabled in Committee

	//
1	HOUSE BILL NO. 127
2	INTRODUCED BY Mak Singkin
3	/
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT REQUIRING SECURING OF A
5	LOAD ON A VEHICLE TO PREVENT CREATION OF A DANGEROUS
6	OBSTRUCTION ON A HIGHWAY."
7	
8	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
9	NEW SECTION. Section 1. Securing of load. A person
10	operating a loaded vehicle on a public highway shall secure
11	the load sufficiently to prevent any material from creating
12	an obstruction dangerous to the public traveling on the
13	highway.
14	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Codification instruction.
15	[Section 1] is intended to be codified as an integral part
16	of Title 61, chapter 8, part 3, and the provisions of Title
17	61, chapter 8, part 3, apply to [section 1].
	-End-

Montana Legislati, Le Council

INTRODUCED BIL